Attorney Docket Nos.: 2765/91US 2765/123US

02-28-2003



Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIon	102377475 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(D) 10/00)	S Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ V	<u></u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.25.3	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SMITH & NEPHEW plc
SMITH & NEPHEW ASSOCIATED COMPANIES public limited company	Internal Address: Same as "Street Address" below
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 15 Adam Street
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	London, UNITED KINGDOM
Other	City: State: Zip; WC2N 6LA
06/16/1988 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No <u>.(s)</u> 4,672,956
7. 1. G.O. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	4,960,116
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: T. Peige Wise, Reg. No. 44,407	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Same as "Street Address" below Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 301 S. Tryon Street	
2180 Two Wachovia Center	01-0265 -Charge any additional fees to Dep Acct No 06-0265.
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28282	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
. ช. อเมาสเนาช.	4 5 6
	H2, 1.
T. Peige Wise	February 20, 20 03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
80.00 CH	

01 FC:800

PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0495



10 PHILPOT LANE LONDON EC3M 8AA

TELEPHONE: 0171-623 9477 FACSIMILE: 0171-623 5428 TELEX: 883806 MURLYN DX 627/LONDON CITY EC3

A. J. BURGESS N. P. READY RUTH M. CAMPBELL J. B. BURGESS

CONSULTANTS: B. G. C. BROOKS D. W. JULIAN J. D. G. SAUL ANTHONY JACK BURGESS of the City of London Notary

Public by royal authority duly admitted and sworn DO

HEREBY CERTIFY the genuineness of the signature of

MICHAEL GEORGE PARSON subscribed to the certificate

appearing on the copy document hereunto annexed, such

signature being in the own true and proper handwriting

of the said Michael George Parson company secretary of

SMITH & NEPHEW plc of London, England;

AND I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that, in accordance with the provisions of English law relating to companies, the said company secretary is a proper and competent person to issue such certificate.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I the said Notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at London aforesaid this eighth day of November one thousand nine hundred and ninety five.



PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0496



Cartified to be a true copy

RTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

No. 324357

I hereby certify that

& NEPHEW ASSOCIATED COMPANIES public limited company

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SMITH & NEPHEW plc

under my hand at the Companies Registration Office, the 16 JUNE 1988

CLIVE LESTER

an authorised officer REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 02/25/2003